

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1124 of 2023

Raj Kumar Rajiv **Petitioner**
Versus
Steel Authority of India Limited and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rajarshi Singh, Advocate

05/14.06.2023

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. It has been submitted that L.P.A. has been filed against the judgment dated 18.07.2022 in W.P.(C). No.2440 of 2015 and other analogous cases which is scheduled to be listed on 24.07.2023.
3. Post this case on 23.08.2023 awaiting outcome of the L.P.A.
4. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the respondents shall seek instructions and file detailed counter-affidavit in the present case bringing on record as to manner in which the impugned demand has been arrived at by the respondents.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/