

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1124 of 2023**

Raj Kumar Rajiv ... **Petitioner**
Versus
Steel Authority of India Limited & Others ... **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate
.....

06/23.08.2023

Vide order dated 14.06.2023, respondents were directed to file counter affidavit bringing on record as the manner in which the impugned demand has been arrived at by the respondents. It appears that counter affidavit has not been filed in this case.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rule is made returnable within six weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-