

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No. 1124 of 2023**

-----  
Raj Kumar Rajiv

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

**Versus**

Steel Authority of India Limited & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

-----  
**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate

-----  
**10/ 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

1. It has been submitted on behalf of the petitioner that batch matter involving similar issue in L.P.A. No. 450 of 2022 and analogous cases has been decided by the Division Bench of this Court, but the order has not yet been uploaded.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that within two weeks he is expecting the order to be uploaded.
3. List this case after two weeks.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**